0

W024266-071317 - Freedom of Info Request	eedom of I	information Law		• Create	(/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/Preferences/GeneralPrefs.aspx?sid=)	•
B Save ▼ ⊠ New Message + Add ▼	► Add	Print	B Print Attachments ▼ ● Follow		(/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/Logout.aspx?sid=)	
Freedom of Information Law Request Details	uest Details					

Region 2 Activity Creation

Region 9 Activity Creation

Message History

On 7/13/2017 12:48:10 PM, System Generated Message: Confirmation Message sent to: **Dr. John Dennis Subject:** FOIL Request :: W024266-071317

Dear John:

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Law (FOIL) request. Your request has been received and is being processed. Your request was received in this office on 7/13/2017 and given the reference number FOIL #W024266-07131 tracking purposes. You may expect the Department's response to your request no later than 8/10/2017.

Record Requested: 5 year Mine Plan Map entitled "Mining to be Done in the New Permit Term" prepared by Cargill Deicing Technology dated July 2012. The above text describing these two documents can be on p. 3 of DEC's Draft Permit for Shaft #4 for the Cayuga Salt Mine; that 11-page document is attached.

You can monitor the progress of your request at the link below and you'll receive an email when your request has been completed. Again, thank you for using the FOIL Center.

https://mycusthelp.com/NEWYORKDEC/_rs/RequestLogin.aspx

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation, Record Access Office

Track the issue status and respond at: https://mycusthelp.com/NEWYORKDEC//_rs/RequestEdit.aspx?rid=24266

On 7/13/2017 12:48:08 PM, Dr. John Dennis wrote: Request was created by customer

Dlugolenski, Joe M (DEC)

-> KIM WENTWOPTH FOR FOIL

From:

New York DEC Support <newyorkdec@mycusthelp.net>

Sent:

Thursday, July 13, 2017 2:21 PM

To: Subject:

Dlugolenski, Joe M (DEC)

Notification: Freedom of Information Law Request - Activity Assignment

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown senders or unexpected emails.

This is confirmation that an activity for action on a Freedom of Information Law Request has been assigned to you.

The request has been routed to the appropriate staff members. Below is the link to the specific request.

https://NEWYORKDEC.mycusthelpadmin.com/webapp/zAdmin/ServiceRequests/Details.aspx?id=24266

Overview of the Request

Freedom of Information Law Request # W024266-071317

Activity Due Date: 7/20/2017

Assigned Staff: Region 7 FOIL Coordinator

Type of Record: Other

Description of Record Requested: 5 year Mine Plan Map entitled "Mining to be Done in the New Permit Term" prepared by Cargill Deicing Technology dated July 2012. The above text describing these two documents can be found on p. 3 of DEC's Draft Permit for Shaft #4 for the Cayuga Salt Mine; that 11-page document is attached.

Activity Notes:

This is an auto-generated email and has originated from an unmonitored email account. Please DO NOT REPLY.



August 21, 2012

Mr. David Bimber
Permit Administrator
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Mineral Resources, Region 7
615 Erie Boulevard West
Syracuse, New York 13204-2400



RE:

Mined Land Reclamation Permit Renewal for Mine File #709-3-29-0052; Cayuga Salt

Mine

Permit ID#0-9999-00075-00001 Towns of Lansing and Ulysses, County of Tompkins Town of Covert, County of Seneca

Dear Mr. Bimber:

Cargill Deicing Technology business unit of Cargill, Incorporated is submitting a Mined Land Reclamation Permit Renewal Application to extend the existing permit for another 5 year term. The necessary Application Form, maps and other materials are attached here. Mining will continue as described in the Mined Land Use Plan dated December 22, 2000.

The surface lands owned by Cargill comprise 260.04 acres, of which 67.67 acres were disturbed in constructing the facility over the past 97 years. No new lands have been disturbed since the last permit renewal.

No lands have been reclaimed since 1975, or since the last permit renewal. Further, no land reclamation is anticipated during the upcoming permit term since all the surface facilities will continue to be utilized. Reclamation efforts, when they do begin in the future, will be carried out as described in section 2.6.4 and 2.6.4.1 (pages 79 and 80) in the Mined Land Use Plan dated December 22, 2000.

The mine maps included here show the underground mine on the #6 level, where mining is taking place. The large map shows what has been mined underground during the past 5 years (the last permit term), as well as the anticipated underground mining to be done during the upcoming permit term (January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2017). Two enlargements of the northern and southern mining areas are included to better show the mining activity.

The Reclamation Bond payment will be made as soon as the new amount is determined.

The cover page for Cargill's New York State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System permit (SPDES) is included for your records. This permit expires on July 1 of 2013.

If any questions arise please don't hesitate to call me at (607) 533-3700, or e-mail me at russ_givens@cargill.com.

With Best Regards,

Russell S. Givens

Mine Manager - Cargill Deicing Technology

NYS DEC - 7 Syracuse Received

AUG 29 '12

Environmental Permits



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

Consultance and		F0	D OFFIC	IAL	EC LICE O	AILM	MINISTRAL SPACE	
MIS NU	JMBER:	<u>F0</u>	IR OFFIC	IAL L	DEC USE C	NLY		
7 (11/2)		PROJECT						
	Mill the to	tal agraga	hy minin	a for	the entire		Yes	ı No
		ital acreage e exceed 5		y ioi	ine entire			.
		ertical depth		top o	of the mine			
. 1	face to the	e floor exce	ed 20 fee	t?			_	
		be on-site p	9	•	J		L	
		eg. crushin	_		-		г	1 🗆
		g occur with y (eg. strea					L	. .
		onsolidated						
1	imestone,	trap rock,	sandston	e)?			_	
	W 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	g occur with	nin 500' o	fany				л П
	dwelling?	g ever occu	ır at or bo	low th	no moan hid	ah.		1 🗆
	water table		i at or be	iow ti	ie illeali iliį	JII		J [_]
		9. APPLIC	CATION	ΓΥΡΕ				
		New		✓	Renewal			ification
11.	СОММО	N GEOLOG	SIC NAMI	E OF	MINERAL	TO BE	MINED	
	Rock S	alt - Halite)					
		overnment	require a	any ty	pe of permi	t for mi	ning at th	is
locatio	n?	Yes	No					
If YES	, give DE	C mine file	number(s	5)				
		ese position	ns in anot		ragnization	that ha	is had a	
State r	- t I I	1 1 1				that he	io naa a	
	mined land	d reclamation				tilatile	io rida a	
	mined land	d reclamatio				thathe	io nad a	
	mined land	d reclamatio				thathe	io naa a	
	mined land	d reclamatio			EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	mined land		on bond F	ORF	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	IAL DEC	USE ONI
	mined land		on bond F	res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres
	mined land		260.04 acr	res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres
	nined land		260.04 acr 417.00 acr 67.67 acr	res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres acres acres
	nined land		260.04 acr 417.00 acr 67.67 acr	res res res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres acres acres acres
	mined land		260.04 acr 417.00 acr 67.67 acr 0.00 acr	res res res res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres acres acres
	nined land		260.04 aci 417.00 aci 67.67 aci 0.00 aci 6.00 aci 0.00 aci	res res res res res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres acres acres acres acres
	nined land		260.04 acr 417.00 acr 67.67 acr 0.00 acr 67.67 acr 0.00 acr 67.67 acr acr	res res res res res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
	nined land		260.04 aci 417.00 aci 67.67 aci 0.00 aci 6.00 aci 0.00 aci	res res res res res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres
18 M		13,4	260.04 aci 417.00 aci 67.67 aci 0.00 aci 6.00 aci 0.00 aci	res res res res res	EITED?	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres
	AP LOCAT	13,4 13,0	260.04 aci 417.00 aci 67.67 aci 0.00 aci 6.00 aci 0.00 aci	res res res res res res res	FOR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres
a. 0	AP LOCAT	13,4 TION e Name	260.04 aci 417.00 aci 67.67 aci 0.00 aci 67.67 aci 0.00 aci 0.00 aci	res res res res res res res res res res	FOR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		acres
	- - - - - -	TION e Name inute	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0.00 acri 0.00 acri 0.00 acri 0.00 acri	res res res res res res res res	FOR NY ute	OFFIC		acres
a. 0 b.	AP LOCAT Quadrangl	TION e Name inute	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri	res res res res res res res res res	FOR	OFFIC		acres
a. (b. LATITU	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi	TION e Name inute	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri	res res res res res res res res res res	FOR NY ute CIAL USE C	OFFIC		acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. (b. LATITU	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF M	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE C	OFFIC	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF M	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE C UDE: HER	OFFIC DNLY	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU NAME A New Y State F Office	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: LND ADDF ork State Royalty C of Gener	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE C UDE: HER	OFFIC	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F Office	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: LND ADDF ork State Royalty C	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE COUDE: HER NYS DEC	OFFIC ONLY	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F Office	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: LND ADDF ork State Royalty C of Gener	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE C UDE: HER	OFFIC ONLY	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F Office	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: LND ADDF ork State Royalty C of Gener	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE COUDE: HER NYS DEC	OFFIC ONLY	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: LND ADDF ork State Royalty C of Gener	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE COUDE: HER NYS DEC	OFFIC ONLY -7 Sylvective	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F Office	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: LND ADDF ork State Royalty C of Gener	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute CIAL USE COUDE: HER NYS DEC	OFFIC ONLY -7 Sylvective	IAL DEC	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F Office Albany	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: ND ADDF fork State Royalty C of Gener r, New Yo	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service ork	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res res res res res res res res res res	NY ute DIAL USE COUNTY TUDE: TIER AUG 7 Environment Use Plan	OFFIC ONLY 7 Sylve 2 9 ** nental n, which	racuse d	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres hh h the
a. C b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F Office Albany e above	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: ND ADDF Ork State Royalty C of Gener Of Gener N, New Yo	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF M e office ral Service ork	260.04 acri 417.00 acri 67.67 acri 0.00 acri 0	res	NY ute DIAL USE COUNTY THERE AUG 7 Environment Use Plans of the Miner	ONLY 7 Syliceive 2 9 ** mental n, which I Land I	racuse d	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres hthe
a. (b. LATITU IAME A New Y State F Office Albany e above ly cons . The s	AP LOCAT Quadrangl 15 mi JDE: AND ADDF Ork State Royalty Co of Gener of, New You e applican tent and a	TION e Name inute FC RESS OF Me Diffice ral Service ork	260.04 acritical	res	NY ute DIAL USE OF TUDE: THER NYS DEC Ref AUG 7	ONLY 7 Syliceive 2 9 ** mental n, which I Land I	racuse d	acres acres acres acres acres acres acres acres hthe

	a. Will the total acreage by mining for the entire				
MINING PERMIT APPLICATION	mining site exceed 5 acres?				
	b. Will the vertical depth from the top of the mine face to the floor exceed 20 feet?				
1. MINE ID NUMBER 2. TELEPHONE NUMBER	c. Will there be on-site processing of mining				
70052 (607) 533-4221 3. NAME OF APPLICANT	products (eg. crushing, screening, washing)?				
3. NAME OF APPLICANT Cargill Deicing Technology	d. Will mining occur within 100 feet of a surface				
4. PERMANENT ADDRESS	water body (eg. stream, lake) or wetland area?				
191 Portland Point Road, P.O. Box B	e. Will any consolidated materials be mined (eg.				
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	f. Will mining occur within 500' of any				
Lansing NY 14882 5. CONTACT PERSON 6. TELEPHONE NUMBER	dwelling?				
David B. Plumeau 6. TELEPHONE NUMBER 6. TELEPHONE NUMBER 6. TELEPHONE NUMBER 7. 607 533-3736	g. Will mining ever occur at or below the mean high				
8. TAXPAYER ID	water table? 9. APPLICATION TYPE				
If other than individual, provide Federal Taxpayer ID Number 41-0177680	New				
10. a. PRESENT PERMIT TERM b. COMING PERMIT TERM	11. COMMON GEOLOGIC NAME OF MINERAL TO BE MINED	-			
Expiration Date 12 / 31 / 2012	ars Rock Salt - Halite				
12. LOCAL ORDINANCES	b. Does the local government require any type of permit for mining at this				
a. Is mining prohibited at this location?	location? Yes No				
13. a. ARE ANY OTHER STATE MINING PERMITS CURRENTLY HELD BY THE APPLICANT? Yes ✓ No	b. If YES, give DEC mine file number(s)				
Yes ✓ No If YES, identify the person(s). 15. ACREAGE SUMMARY (To be filled in by applicant)	FOR OFFICIAL DEC USE ONLY	V			
a. Total acreage controlled by owner at this location	acres				
b. Total acreage permitted by DEC prior to this application	13,417.00 acres acres				
c. Total acreage affected since April 1, 1975	67.67 acres acres				
d. Total acreage approved by DEC as reclaimed since April 1, 1975					
e. Current affected acreage (c minus d) f. Acreage included in this application, but not previously approved					
g. New acreage to be affected during the coming permit term	0.00 acres acres				
h. Number of acres to be reclaimed during coming permit term	0.00 acres acres				
16. NAME OF MINING SITE Cayuga Rock Salt Mine					
17. MINE LOCATION	18. MAP LOCATION				
Road 191 Portland Point Road	a. Quadrangle Name <u>Ludlowville, NY</u>	_			
Nearest Road Intersection St. Rt. 34-B	b. 15 minute 7 ½ minute	-			
Town Lansing	FOR DEC OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
County Tompkins	LATITUDE: NAD 83				
19. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE LANDOWNER 20.	NAME AND ADDRESS OF MINERAL OWNER				
Cargill, Inc.	New York State				
15407 McGinty Road West Wayzata, MN 55391-2399	State Royalty Office Office of General Services Received				
Wayzala, 1911 0000 1 2000	Albany, New York				
	AUG 2.9 °12				
	Environmental Permits				
	FUALCULATION				
21. The surface landowner and the mineral owner of the property that is to be mined by	the above applicant have read the Mined Land Use Plan, which sets forth the				
applicant's mining and reclamation plan for the property to be mined, and hereby irrevoca	ably consent and agree to the performance of the Mined Land Use Plan by				

the applicant, his surety or insurer, or the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation

to the property to Department personnel for the purpose of conducting inspections or inv
SIGNATURE OF SURFACE LANDOWNER
DATE
S

22. I hereby affirm, under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form is true are punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

NAME, TITLE AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

David B. Plumeau, Business Unit Sr. Mine Engineer,

the best of my knowledge and belief. False statements made herein